TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GTL, Incorporated		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The PrivateBank and Trust Company	
Street Address:	120 S. LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3144726	THE PARTNER YOU RELY ON
Registration Number:	3129115	THE COMPANY THAT SAVES LIVES
Registration Number:	3188776	LINK TO LIFE
Serial Number:	78624687	
Registration Number:	1462577	LINK TO LIFE
Registration Number:	3138480	AT THE TOUCH OF A BUTTON, WE KNOW WHO YOU ARE, WHERE YOU ARE, AND HOW TO HELP
Registration Number:	3349645	SOCIAL REASSURANCE
Registration Number:	3366753	THE COMPANY THAT PROVIDES SOCIAL REASSURANCE
Registration Number:	3406799	WE CARE FOR OUR SUBSCRIBERS IN EXACTLY THE SAME WAY WE WOULD CARE FOR OUR OWN LOVED ONES
Registration Number:	3529401	FOR EVERYONE WHO LIVES ALONE
Registration Number:	1465235	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0502 Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street
Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0074431-000004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Dever
Signature:	/Michael L. Dever/
Date:	09/23/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=GLT Incorporated-privatebank security interest#page1.tif source=GLT Incorporated-privatebank security interest#page2.tif source=GLT Incorporated-privatebank security interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0503

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

September 21, 2009

WHEREAS, GTL, INCORPORATED, a New York corporation ("Grantor"), has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u>, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into a Credit Party Joinder and Assumption Agreement, dated as of August 28, 2009 made by Grantor and accepted and agreed by Critical Signal Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CST") and acknowledged and agreed by The PrivateBank and Trust Company ("Bank"), pursuant to which Grantor joined, *inter alia*, that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 28, 2009, by and between CST and Bank (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Bank a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0504

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

GTL, INCORPORATED,

a New York corporation

Ву:

Name: Jeffery S. Prough
Title: CEO, President and Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0505**

SCHEDULE 1 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Exhibit A

Trademarks

REGISTERED AND UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	U.S. SERIAL NO.	U.S. REGISTRATION
THE PARTNER YOU RELY ON	78624745	3144726
THE COMPANY THAT SAVES		
LIVES	78624732	3129115
LINK TO LIFE	78624719	3188776
HEART DESIGN – NEW		
	78624687	
LINK TO LIFE	73624378	1462577
AT THE TOUCH OF A		
BUTTON, WE KNOW WHO		
YOU ARE, WHERE YOU ARE,		
AND HOW TO HELP	78665067	3138480
SOCIAL REASSURANCE	78689989	3349645
THE COMPANY THAT		
PROVIDES SOCIAL		
REASSURANCE	78690002	3366753
WE CARE FOR OUR		
SUBSCRIBERS IN EXACTLY		
THE SAME WAY WE WOULD		
CARE FOR OUR OWN LOVED		
ONES	78690010	3406799
WHAT IF YOU'RE HURT-AND		
NO ONE IS HOME TO HELP?	77174958	
FOR EVERYONE WHO LIVES		
ALONE	77175076	3529401
WHAT IF YOUR CLIENT IS		
HURT - AND NO ONE IS		
THERE TO HELP?	77183531	
HEART DESIGN – OLD		

73624379 1465235

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/23/2009 REEL: 004066 FRAME: 0506